Electrical Specifications
LE48C-XX80*M-22 • Nominal Forward Voltage: 22.8 V Nom. / 23.1 V Max.
Overview:
• �Constant Current DC Array
• Designed for easy use in standard luminaires
• 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
• UL Recognized Components
• �1.0 W/m*K Aluminum MCPCB material

for BABA �& Buy American compliant
LED Luminaires.
* �The “M” is a reference letter that indicates that the
module can be built with either Cree or Samsung LEDs.
Model Color
Temp (K)
CRI
(Ra)
Forward
Voltage (V)
Drive
Current (mA)
Power
(W) Lumens Efficacy
(Lm/W)
LE48C-2780*M-22 2700 3459 Typ. / 4415 Max 168.6 Typ. / 159.3 Max
LE48C-3080*M-22 3000 3562 Typ. / 4547 Max 173.6 Typ. / 164.0 Max
LE48C-3580*M-22 3500 80 22.8 Typ. / 23.1 Max 900 Typ. / 1,200 Max 20.5 Typ. / 27.7 Max 3562 Typ. / 4547 Max 176.1 Typ. / 166.4 Max
LE48C-4080*M-22 4000 3717 Typ. / 4744 Max 181.1 Typ. / 171.1 Max
LE48C-5080*M-22 5000 3768 Typ. / 4810 Max 183.6 Typ. / 173.5 Max